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RIGHT 1D Wildlife Institute of India

INFORMATION

No. WII/RTI/CPI0O/2020-21 (Qtr-II)
Date: 03 July, 2020

To,

Mr. Rohit Choudhury

Clo Shri D.P. Agarwal,

Village- Gormur, P.O- Lokhujan,

Bokakhat, , District-Golaghat,

Assam, Pin:785612

Email: rohitskaziranga@gmail.com

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005—-reg.
Ref.: Your online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/20/00025 dated 20/06/2020
Dear Sir,

Please refer to your application cited above under RTI Act, 2005. In this context, the
point-wise response to your queries is given below:

Information Sought under RTI Reply |
1. Provide me the copy of the letter / request made by Assam Forest Please see attached
Department to Wildlife Institute of India (WII) to carry out a detailed Annexure-|, I, IlI
study report to ascertain the impact of the power line passing and IV

through Deepor Beel, Assam to the avifauna.

2. Provide me the copy of the above mentioned detailed study report The study has not

carried out by the Wildlife Institute of India (WII) to ascertain the yet been
impact of the power line passing through Deepor Beel, Assam to the | undertaken.
avifauna.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt
of this letter.

Director, WII

FAA & Director

Address: Wildlife Institute of India Chandrabani, Dehradun
Phone No.: 01352646101

Thanking you,

NO & TI)
Encl.: as above.

TAYS! Ho 18, A=A, TENGA — 248 001, JARTAVS, HIRd

Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248 001, Uttarakhand, INDIA

3 0 U TR : +91-135-2640114, 2640115, 2646100 WerT : 0135-2640117
EPABX : +91-135-2640114, 2640115, 2646100 Fax : 0135-2640117
$-el/E-mail : wii@wii.gov.in ad/Website : wwwwit.gowin
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM .
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE) AND
CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ASSAM :: PANJABARI :: GUWAHATI-37
Email 1D: ch.wi.asgam.ﬁ»gmail.g_gm

No. WL/FG.35/Deepor Beel Conservation & Development Society/2019 Dated: 18" July. 2019

From,
Dr. Ranjana Gupta, IFS
PCCF (WL) & Chief wildlife Warden, Assam

Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati.
TioN PROVIDED
The Director, : ‘JNDER

wildlife Institute of India,
Post Box #18, Chandrabani

Dehradun - 248001
Uttarakhand, India

Sub:  Study to ascertain the Impact of the Power line passing through Deepor Beel to the Avifauna.

Sir.

With reference to the above, this is to bring to your kind notice that the Government of Assam has
constituted a “Deepor Beel Conservation & Development Society”. The Governing Body of this Society
is headed by the Hon’ble Chief Minster, Assam. The first meeting of the Governing Body of the Society
was held on 16™ May, 2019 and one of the issues discussed was Shifting of Power Line passing
through the Deepor Beel . The decision taken on the matter was that ‘A detailed study will be carried

-~ out to ascertain the impact of the power line passing through Deepor Beel to the avifauna’.

In this regard. it is requested to kindly consider deputing a team from your Institute to study the
impact of the power line passing through Deepor Beel to the avifauna. As you may be aware Deepor Beel

is a Ramsar Site in Assam and a Wildlife Sanctuary. {I’u\ t,»‘:

/
28 C-.é?v k“‘) uv,,&"" Yours faithfully /A
/ ﬂj » wfg { E/?‘z"
’IJFQ)

An early response is solicited.

R\ el A~ A
o F o Q}pr[- i ” .. ,
' 7 ¢ § (Ranjm{a Gupta,
" (g Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife &
e QW Jf% _Chief Wildlife Warden, Assam.
~N A o

Copy for information and necc;s%:\dction 1o \}‘J’%\ |
|. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. Environment & Forest Department. Guwahati.
2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
3. The Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wetlands) cum Chief Executive Officer, Deepor

Beel Conservation and Development Society, O/0. PCCF & HoFF, Assam

ATTES\?#E&/ L

CPIO : Principal Chief Conservator of Forests. Wildlife &
, Wild Life Insfitute of India, Beiivay Chief Wildlife Warden, Assam.
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE) AND
CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN. ASSAM :: PANJAB&RI 2 GUWAHATI3?
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No. WL/FG.35/Decpar Beel Conservation & D : Sou«ymw ‘Dated: 300112020

To, : L
The Director, o “@meo
Wildlife Institute of India, i a;ﬁ?\ﬁo‘ m
Chandrabani, Debradun-248001. '+ < " oqnyER
Uttarakhand, India 3

Totts-
Sub:  Study to ascertain the impact of the iner line passing ﬂmush%@purbed tek® avifauna -
reg. _

?,g.

"'.j"___‘_fnmm

Ref:  Your letter No. WIVESMI/RSK/2019/Misc. Deepor B:d.

Sir,

With reference to the above, T am directed to mﬁm you ttmrou may develop a proposal 10
undertake the study and submit the same for onward nmma:y amon

.1'4.":‘ =)

Cnnsavamroﬂ’arestslwl)
- Ol ﬂmP(‘.‘CF WL & CWLW, Assam.

ATTEE:\I'%/-

CPIO, Wild Life Institute of India, Dehradun
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE) AND
CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ASSAM :: PANJABARI :: GUWAHATI-37

Email 1D: pecf.wlassam@gmail.coni

No. W1 FG.35/Deepar Beel Conservation & Developmcat Society/2019, Dated:2#/zFebruary/2020

The Director,

Wildlife Institute of India. ?“O\ROED
Chandrabani, Dehradun-248001. P:“_Q\\\ T
Uttarakhand. India. W\{-O?‘N\ \)“DE“%

Sub:  Study to ascertain the impact of the Power line passing through Deepor Beel take avifauna -
reg.

Ref: (1) Your letter No. WI/ESMD/RSK/2019/Misc. Deepor Beel, dated 10.01.2020.
(2) This office letter No. WL/FG.35/Deepar  Beel Conservation & Development
Society/2019, dated 30.01.2020.

Sir.

In continuation to this office letter cited under reference, I am directed to once again requesl
vou to submit the proposal for undertaking the study by Dr. R. Suresh Kumar, as proposed by you.

An earlier action/response from your end will be highly appreciated.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

ATTEST
ED Pk
A\VER fL,\.

W06 it m_ ! 4y |2
of Indig (Thenmozhi V, IFS) [

Deputy Conservator of Forests (Enf.)
O/o the PCCF, WL & CWLW, Assam
1¥)  Panjabari, Guwahati-37.

Copy to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wetland) O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Assam,

Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for favour of kind information.
o { :
VT A
] 4 Q«)%'J—L‘;

Deputy Conser\gﬁmr of Forests (Enf.)
Olo the PCCF, WL & CWLW, Assam

ISSUED ON M7 Panjabari, Guwahati-37



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE) AND

CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ASSAM::PANMBARI::GUWAHAT!-S?
Email 1D: pecf wisssamgmail.com

No. WL/FG.35/ Deepor Beel Conservation & Development Society/2019  Dated: 16", June, 2020

T

10,
The Director, e ADN N PRG\HDED
o : : -s»l:-uRN‘»AﬂGl
wiidlife Institute of india 3 _
Chandrabani, Dehradurlt-uaﬂﬂl l}NDER R

Uttrakhand, india.

Sub:  Study to ascertain the impact of the Power line passing through Deepor Beﬁi take avifauna-reg.
Ref: 1. Your letter No.Wil/ESMD/RSK/2018/Misc. Deepor Beel, dated 10/01/2020.

2. This office letter WL/FG.35/ Deepor geel Conservation & Devaiopmem Society/2019, dated
30/01/2020.

4 This office letter WL/FG.35/ Deepor Beel Conservation & Development Society/2019, dated
24/02/2020. :

Sir,

in continuation to this office letter cited under reference, | would like to request you to
develop a proposal showing the financial requirement for undertaking the study by Dr. R, Suresh
Kumar, as proposed by you. - R

As the matter is an urgent nature, an early actinn' in this regard wiil be highly
appreciated. 3 3

A
% _
%‘% 7‘&0 Yours faithfully,
%af N&/

K7
%% (T.v. Rk

Principal Chief Conservator o Forests, Wildlife
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Assam.

nking you.

Copy to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Wet land) O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Assam,
Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for favour of kind information, :

Principal Chief Conservdtor o , Wildlife
& Chief Wildlife Warder, Assam.



Government of India
Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun
Wildlife Institute of India
P.0.Box-18, Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,

Dated: 06/07/2020
To

Shri Rohit Choudhury

C/o Shri D.P.Agarwal

Village- Gormur, P.O- Lokhujan, Bokakhat,
District-Golaghat, Assam

785612

Registration Number : WLIOI/R/E/20/00025

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 20/06/2020 and to say that Kindly see the attached document.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information
provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within
thirty days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Director, WII

FAA & Director

Address: Wildlife Institute of IndiaChandrabaniDehradun
Phone No.: 01352646101

Yours faithfully

( P.K.Aggarwal)

CPIO & Deputy Registrar
Phone No.: 01352646110
Email : pka@wii.gov.in



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/20/00025

Applicant Name Rohit Choudhury

1. Provide me the copy of the letter / request made by Assam Forest
Department to Wildlife Institute of India (WII) to carry out a detailed
study report to ascertain the impact of the power line passing through

Text of Application

Deepor Beel, Assam to the avifauna. 2. Provide me the copy of the
above mentioned detailed study report carried out by the Wildlife

Institute of India (WII) to ascertain the impact of the power line
passing through Deepor Beel, Assam to the avifauna. 3. The
information be provided by email at rohitskaziranga@gmail.com

Reply of Application Kindly see the attached document
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 20/06/2020 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 22/06/2020 Nodal Officer ~ Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) P.K.Aggarwal

FORWARDED TO CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED 06/07/2020
OF

P.K.Aggarwal-
(CPIO)
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